Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions Faculty Senate

2-28-2000

SR-99-00-21 UF, University Functions Committee Resolution

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs resolutions

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "SR-99-00-21 UF, University Functions Committee Resolution" (2000). *Resolutions*. 33. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions/33

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

UNIVERSITY FUNCTIONS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION

SR-99-00-21 (UF)

Resolves that the Marshall University Faculty express our sincere gratitude and appreciation to Mack Gillenwater, who has graciously volunteered to continue administering the Flower Fund, even though he no longer serves on the University Functions Committee and is, in fact, entering phased retirement. His dedication to the well-being of the faculty benefits us all, and we thank him.

RATIONALE:	
FACULTY SENATE PRESIDENT:	
APPROVED: Donne Donathan	DATE: 2/28/00
DISAPPROVED:	DATE:
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:	
READ: a Cy	DATE: 3/1/00
COMMENTS:	